

## MARTIN'S MILL INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

301 FM 1861 Martin's Mill, Texas 75754

Mr. Scott Tyner –Superintendent Michele Butcher – Chief Financial Officer Debbie Smith- Administrative Assistant

(903) 479-3872

## **Notice of Meeting**

A meeting of the District Executive Committee of District 19-2A for Basketball will be held on Monday, December 16, 2024 under the rules and sanction of the University Interscholastic League and the Texas Open Meetings Act. The meeting will take place in the Martin's Mill ISD Board Room in the Martin's Mill ISD Administration Building located at 301 FM 1861, Ben Wheeler, TX, 75754.

Subjects to be discussed and/or acted upon with formal action are listed below.

## AGENDA

- I. Call to Order/Establish Quorum
- II. Discuss and Consider Revisions to the 19AA Rules:
  - a. Discuss for the purposes of clarification Rule 2A: Varsity Game Start Times
  - b. Consider Action/Approval to Revisions of Rule 2A
- III. Other Business
- IV. Adjourn

Scott Tyner Superintendent Martin's Mill ISD